1
BCP56T1 Series
Preferred Devices
NPN Silicon
Epitaxial Transistor
These NPN Silicon Epitaxial transistors are designed for use in
audio amplifier applications. The device is housed in the SOT-223
package, which is designed for medium power surface mount

fT − 130 − MHz
2. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤ 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
BCP56T1 BH SOT−223 1000 / Tape & Reel
BCP56T1G BH SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
BCP56T3 BH SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel
BCP56T3G BH SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
BCP56−10T1 BH−10 SOT−223 1000 / Tape & Reel
BCP56−10T1G BH−10 SOT−223